LP3994
50mA CMOS Voltage Regulator with Enable Contol
General Description
The LP3994 regulator provides 1.5V and 1.8V outputs op-
tions at up to 50mA load current suitable for Bluetooth appli-
cations. Other voltage options up to 3.3V are available for
general use within the range of portable, battery-powered
equipment. The LP3994 provides an accurate output voltage

94
www.national.com 2
Ordering Information
For micro SMD Package
Please contact Sales Office for Availability
Output
Voltage (V)
Grade
LP3994 Supplied as 1000
Units, Tape and Reel
LP3994 Supplied as 3000
Units, Tape and Reel
1.5 STD LP3994TL-1.5 LP3994TLX-1.5
1.8 STD LP3994TL-1.8 LP3994TLX-1.8
For microSMD Package (Lead Free)
Please contact Sales Office for Availability
Output
Voltage (V)
Grade
LP3994 Supplied as 1000
Units, Tape and Reel
LP3994 Supplied as 3000
Units, Tape and Reel
1.5 STD LP3994TL-1.5NOPB LP3994TLX-1.5NOPB
1.8 STD LP3994TL-1.8NOPB LP3994TLX-1.8NOPB
For LLP Package
Please contact Sales Office for Availability
Output
Voltage (V)
Grade
LP3994 Supplied as 1000
Units, Tape and Reel
LP3994 Supplied as 3000
Units, Tape and Reel
Package Marking
1.5 STD LP3994LD-1.5 LP3994LDX-1.5 L028B
1.8 STD LP3994LD-1.8 LP3994LDX-1.8 L029B
LP
3994
Absolute Maximum Ratings